ALIKKE.
® ]985'5

BE504GTOPJA

M 0 1 5 OOG gﬁ"ANE)ARD%ODEiL

model M0'1 504G-0M6
ERAEME—FitF ——ny s
~ Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine
model M0-1 51 4G-BDG
SERBEYMA - KREtA —"—nv o3
Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine
model MO"‘" 51 GG—FFG
EREEY AR e

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
w2 Dy FDEH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Hiima Mo aEE. BoeasnTO N (RENIEZHETESIF v oRI2E 2T, 2OSRE» LHNET

2. Explanation of codes
ER=grpFi-Re]
1) Codes on the “Note’ column
RIS MoEl s

@ 0 e e f means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
g =27 w2l TSAEREan MR EEFRL LT
@ HON s refer to the ‘“Note’” explanation at bottom of page.
~01 e T CERRT MERBAAFRELTT S

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change}”’ column
CEEERT WS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19839 10A & nBM & fis
(Z) D.10/83 ... . Obsaleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ 1 4IFg & 1 12

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
[ maommtsrs o RBEOBE

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
CHBESRAEECI AN ASAB TLIENTEEI TS, BEFRCLN, T OMME&ERERL T IEFXT 0

Example ({3}

|
! F;;i,{' N‘D_Ie Part No. Description E:C. 'gr:c:
| SR SR S 2 ZFEF A 2 ]
| - R
i . B1401-100-000 Needle bar D.10/83] U & -

1 s B1401-100000-A  Needle bar (A10/831 a1 — 1

4 T
[B1105-300-000]  Frame cover lA10/83] TFL — LA 1

l—@ In cese when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HROHBEM»H L E5ENEE
tn this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &5 % (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
OSSN, BRRSADMTKBMIFNUI AL LURBRESLEALTHNEITOT. TLGFE T X T &0

1

1 v -
‘[2 % B1105.200-000  Frame cover {D.10/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
|

(& c.10/83
1 g @105__5_00_@@[ Frame cover fc 10/83] M 1
Correct No, _Wrong No.
ELSE mEn&EE
Piease order by the correct part number
FLOSGBET I EXT AW
@ M10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount reguired is shown in the "Amt. Req”. column.
J983F B L N HUBHrER TG -7 OBESHEM-EIHLO-HES RTLTHN T

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.”” column
THEB WoRS

=® ) S Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2@ErEHLLEIT
@ 290 5w s Indicates fength in meters. (unit is meter)
Ea, 24— rAEEHLET (HEEEA—-PALTT)
(B ssaiias. Indicates parts obsoleted frome the parts book.
I —VTZ o bilEs &S TY
@ (TR e e i P Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 7 3 in Japanese, in the “Descriptibn” column.
LHER L A B LT A2 FHRAFRHLLET HEBIIHBWC-RITT “asm” MU T2 2HXTLTHD T

L

e R R e e R e e L k. et e e e N e e bl et it b e L L b T L S P )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HARLEILOEBOIEE

ZN=Y Ty 2 CREH ATV AHBIRSES 2T VOER, BIOFES A, B1109-012-A00) TIFX T a L,
EbET, SBENAN-YT o s OEBRES (REAL. BIAE, No0010-01) X 13, #EHER + T EREITh(EECT
T2, WBOHO RO — AT E L LB H NI TNT I THTE G,

R e T T L T N e T e L L e e T T L e

L L e R S 1y

GG G G b G O S St e B Sy B &



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

CONTENTS

B X

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

=R )t s i R A e o e S R 1

" FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

PE—LARRRID ) .o isme s smm s s g 5o s mms s 5w 5 5 s s b v b s o s 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS :

EERNA IR e e, » S i, S S i Mt G o B BRI e e 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

R BRI R . . ... o 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

e R L I 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

-5l e 1
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS _

Ry, eI o b e e e Ve RS e 13
CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS

- s 1 N 15
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

T R T (50 alite S s SRt o S e o e o, 08 TR R e AR 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

B L B R (2 ) e ittt e 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

35 DRl S i e i R R R A S SR s Sk 19
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS )

o R N ¢ S 21
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS '

hEERBE........ 02 ol S S et el S SR St e 23
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

LRy e P - 25
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

sl e I g i eanen ol B T e R R iy e B 26
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

A LR B A (A B E BB ) . ottt ettt e e 27
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

ol o i e i R S I L R e e AR, Mo T R SRR 29



7L —uBF(1)

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

23 24

28 27 26 25




Note (ixic) ¢01......

For%‘lo-l 514G-BD6, M0O-1504G-0M6
Depending on the machine frame.
0-~2 sets of this part will be used.
Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
Exclusive part for MO-1504G-OM6

MO-1514G-BD6., MO-1504G-0M6H
TLCEES IS S NO~2MEAL T

MO-1516G-F F 65 B 5,2,
MO-1514G-BD6E A & &,
MO-1504G-OM6H B 28 5

Ref [Note Part No. i E. C. = ﬁ”“'
Mo b 41 & & Description @R it & Z’fﬁt
1 11501053 CLOTH PLATE ASM, R/3%1 22 1
2 115«01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R/FYL ANJHITIULT 1
3 §5-87110422-7P SCREW 11/44=40 L=4 FAZSY 11/44~40 L=4 1
4 C5=040051A=SD THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=4 Wag ASXFOY D=4 W=g 9

5 $5.8080310.TP SCREW 1/8.44 L=2,8 FARDY 1/8.44 |=2.8 (1
6 11g-01202 CLOTH PLATE COVER R/I3*MHN* = 1
7| WP=0371014=50 WASHER 3,7X8X1 0.07/80|E371*n*2 3,7x3x1 -
8| $5=4090410=5P SCREW 9/4g4=40 L= D,07/80 |F7A%ay* 9/64=40 L= ¢ -
- ss.yﬁtﬁ?ﬁﬁ;vﬁ_‘ SCREW 9/44=40 L=g A,07780 [INES22% 9744=40 L= g 3
9 NS=4090310=5p NUT  9/46=40 GNITUL 9/ gb=40 1
10 $5=-6091%810=5¢p SCREW 9/64=40 L=15,0 [} i 9/64=40 L=15 1
11 115=01707 STOPPER SPRING RIBUM ArUNe -pv 1
12 $5-7090520=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 IREI2D* 9/64=-40 L= 4,5 2
13 H5-6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 6N2TYE  9/64=4n 1
14 115-01599 LEVER BASE RIS NIATLUN® =30 1 1
15 $5=6110610=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 C330% 11/64=40 L=6 1
16 $5+2110930=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=8,7 INTI2L* 11/64<40 L= 8,7 1
17 $0-0280401=5L HINGE SCREW D=2,8 H=4 8% uay* p= 7,80 H= & 1
18 115=01400 LEVER RIB* 1 ndaqLnt = 1
19 115=0141¢ COLLAR BIAILN =L n5- 1
20 WP=0371014=5D WASHER 3,7Xg8Xx1 E39*n*2 3, 7x3x* 1
21 82214=431-000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING NG TrPOTL N*2 1
22 $D=0g550301=-5p HINGE SCREW D=g5,5 H=3 3*u2y* Dz £,50 H= 3 1
23 (003 (115200907 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RJ3%4 IApt - 1
24 001 [114=50207 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER R/3%1 3IAN* - 1
2g $5=7120440=5P SCREW 3/14=28 L=g IWEIILY  3/16-28 L= 4 2
26 §5=-1090930=Sp SCREW 9/44=40 L=R,4 1335 7/64=40 L=8,4 2
27 115=02002 FEED MECHANISM COVER 2975 1
28 $8-7099%10-5P SCREW 9/64=4p L= 8,5 IREFFDY 9/64~40 L= 8,5 5
29 |« B1179=552=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12779 |TA=1250404=R0O -
* TA=1250606=R0 RUBBER PLUG A ,12/79 (kAL D=212,5 L= 1
30 84451=704=000 VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG R A =5ty 1
31100, |8115,=704=000 SPACER FIF A RP =550y ARG =W s
32 115=p2101 GASKET 1IY78 NeYsy 1
33 115-03189 COVER $3=-TYPt I3 1
34 115=03708 GASKET F3-0YPT V3 pNOumy 1
35 §8-49%0610=5P SCREW 9/64=49 L=b TJAL RS 9/64=40 L= 6 6
36 |003 [115=03000 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER R/IA*h)\* = &I 1
37 (001 [116=50504 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RIDR* NN = 91 1
38 §5=-6090430=-5SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 ok D 9/64=40 L= 6 1
39 §5-8090870=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,1 PAZDY 9/64=40 L=8,1 1
40 |003 |115-~0280, CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT R/FA* ANt = 3%y 1
41 (001 |116=50405 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIDA*NN* = E£R%Y 1
42 115=02903 CHIP GUARD COVER STOPPER RIGA* AN = LR*Y 2p9pe= 1
43 §5-60904630~-5P STREW 9764-40 L=6 : E33¢ 9764=~40 L= & 2
bé §5=7110810=SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=g FWEIXL* 11/64=-40 L= S 2
45 [©03 |115=02705 CHIP GUARD COQOVER R/22* h\* = 1
46 |004 116=50304 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDAC DN = 1
47 {005 [116=80204 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDZPNINS = 1
48 115=02309 LOOPER COVER, k=nennt = 1
49 $8-5090410=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F3RF*Y 9/ 64=40 L=6 2
50 $5-8090540=SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 PARDY 9/64=40 L=S 1
51 NS=4090310-5pP NUT  9/64=40 6NITUL 9/ b4=40 1
52 115=02606 LOOPER COVER STOPPER W=N®nN® = Zp90Ne = 7
Sy $5=7091410=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=13,5 ILEF2H*  9/64=40 L=13,5 1
kg $5-60904630~5P SCREW  9/64=40 L=é [k Fid 9/64=40 L= & 1
55 $5=7090520-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 YRESRLY 976440 L= 4,5 2
56 115=02507 LOOPER COVER PLATE =N nnt= ¢2 1
57 115=05408 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN hen®nnt« toyvyes 1
58 B114,0=714=000 SPRING ” R=p®nant=- n*z 1
59 115=02200 LOOPER COVER RRACKET =N nnt = sygze g 1
80 | MP=0371016=5D WASHER z,7X8X1 E39*n* 2 3_7X3X1 3
61 [s5=7091110=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=70,5 IRES2D* 978440 L=10,5 3

ok




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ZL—4LB%R(2)




Ref |[Note Part No. : . G Amt.
No.| & & a Description ’!?E#Eﬁ ) & RC‘Q:
1 115=00303 UPPER COVER 20Mpt - 1
2 $5=6122510=5pP SCREW 3/16=28 L=25 (LFPL 3/16=28 L=15 4
3 11500709 0IL CAP $2-27y 79 1
4 115=00808 GASKET F1=27% p*Y¥ 1
5 81124=8%4=000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1h2% Y3= 4
6 81131=804-000 PIN ATINN® = £y 1
4 11500451 PACE PLATE COVER ASM, Aufannt e 22 1
8 115=00501 SPRING Ayf3nNne= pNe2 1
9 $5=6080410=3P SCREW 1/8=44 L=é t3aye 1/8=44 L= & 2
10 35-230904103P SCREW _9/6440 L= 3,5 PARY® 9/64w40 L=3,5 1
1" 115=00400 UPPER COVER GASKET 0NN = Ny 1
12 115=04701 SAPETY PLATE BASE LR FAL TINES AR 1
13 $0-0500301=5pP HINGE SCREW D= g5 H= 3 8% 34 0= 5 Ha 3 1
14 W2=0541510=-KP WAYED WASHER 5,4X9,0X0,3 TIN*FIN%R 5,4X9,0%X0,3 1
1s MATI=12014000 WASHER yEnta 1
1g 115=04402 SAFETY PLATE A ANt e 1
17 WP=0330500=MB WASHER 3,3X4X0,5 E39*n*2 2t 378 M3 2
18 $5=7080510-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4,5 D,09/80|85+-7080510=TP -
i §§-7080510=-Tp SCREW 1/8<-44 L=4,5 A,09/80 |TWES2Y* 1/8«44 L=4,5 2
19 115=22,06 STOPPER PIN TIIOF* AFYNT - 1
20 115=00204 SIDE COVER Y2iunne - 1
21 B15085=804=000 HINGE SHAFT L ok Al - FA A ) 1
2 §8=6122519~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 cSaye 3/16=-28 L=1S 2
3 §S~8110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=s FARDY 11/44=40 L=5 1
24 PS~0,00182=K0 SPRING PIN 4,0X18 A2%ULI%E* Yy 4,0X18 1
2s $5~4162,40=5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=23,5 &} PA 15/64-28 L=23,5 1
28 115=0 535 RUBBER CUSHION R/B* ¢ K =npavy, 1
27 §5-46132440-5P SCREW 15/84=28 L=p3,5 E33Y*  15/64-28 L=33,5 1
28 NS=6150310=5P NUT 15/44-28 6N2TYF 15/64-28 1
29 01166*322-000 RUBBER CAP D,12/79 |TA=2050805=R0 -
TA=>060805-R0 RUBBER PLUG A 12/79 |HieD D=30,5 L=8 2
30 115=03307 BELT COVER At LNt - 9
31 $5-4153040~5P SCREW 15154-55 L=30 E539*  15/64-28 L=30
32 115=03404 RUBBER CUSHIO ACREHNS = RO -yqvL ?
33 55=94854240=TP SCREW 95/64=28 L=qq,8 6NIX* N+ 15/64=28 L=q1,.8 1
34 B1150=804-000 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE TFEF v g 2
3s 115=0490s THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT 8 NYL33*¢ B 991 1
36 8$8=44921040=-5P SCREW 3/496=28 L=4q0 t3ague 3/16=28 L=40 2
57 115=03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET P7°35%7Y NeUey 1
38 115=0380> OIL RESERVOIR P2%33*3y )
39 88219=135-000 OIL DRATN CAP GASKET NIPIIT N* I35 7
LY $8=6741910-5P SCREW 3/8+28 L=q, E3ay 3/8=28 L=qg 1
41 115=03703 SCREW STUD UFI=F*Nb &
42 WP=0751574=5D WASHER 7,5X19X1,5 E39*n*2  7,5%X19,0x1,5 &
43 WS=0822010=KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 N*aT*n*ta 8, 2x1s,0x? 4
FYe NS=4480,10-8P NUY 9/32-23 6h21Yr  9/32-23 4
45 |* 115~08404 PILTER PRESSER A,04/80 [71RF=2"1 - 9
46 |%  |195=95%p2 FILTER A.Q4/Bg [7189= 9
47 |» 11505203 BOTTOM PLATE A,04/80 |OnYa<3 1




E SR

3. CRANK SHAFT COMPONENTS




Note GEE2) #01.....For MO-1514G-BD8.M0-1504G-0M6
#03.....Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6

M0-1514G-BD6 . MO-1504G-0M6
M0-1516G-FF6 M FAEE&

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. | 2 B Description BWEH ] % ;
1 | #01]181214~-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DASIL 1
2 #01|S5-7091110-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10.5 AIEI2Y™ 9/64=40 1L=10.5 3
3 203|181214=-716-000 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D.05/84|118-12104 -
403]118-12104 CRANKSHAFT SUSHING D A.05/84)D230 1
4 #23| 55-6090810-5P SCREW 9/764=40 L= 7.5 E32u% 9/64=-40 L=7,5 3
5 #33|181215-816-000 FELT DA TThbYL2® 1
[ 81219-804-009 GASKET DATH NeY$y 1
7 81215-804-000 BALL BEARING D YIYRD FR-RARPYLOS D 1
8 115-10708 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C cA3N 1
9 §5-8120740~-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 kA 3/16-28 L=7 1
10 115-67559 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YMARQYRS 92 1
11 $§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LI 11/64-40 L=7? (1
12 SD=0450701=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 F*y23™ D=4.5 H=7 (2)
13 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM, NY24==gyr™ 93 1
14 $5=7110710-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 AMWES2L% 11/64-40 L=7? (1)
15 $D-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 2%y2™ b=4,5 H=7 2)
16 #31[116-50900 RUBSER CAP AZIINL ¥PYIC 1
17 115-10104 CRANKSHAFT 913%2 1
18 #011116-51007 OIL WICK ADYINL 1YY 1
19 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER KR =LARPY L™ b 1
20 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B9 YIVNT AR =LARPYULI™ 8 1
21 431[(82503-804~0A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING SALL ARM ASM, 2Fh=-1N* FIHF* 92 1
22 #)1[sp=04507071-TP HINGE SCREW 0= 4.5 H= 7 F*L2Y% D=4.5 H=7 (%)
23 #31({82526~-804~-000 STOPPER b=n®QYk® Fpp*y (1
24 | #01|55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8.5 IEIRI* 11/64=-40 L=8.5 1)
25 #71|$5-9121210=-TP SCREW 3/15=-28 (=12 0.0S/8210Yn2s™Ik 3/16-28 L=13.5 -
25-1 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 A,0S5/8210Yn2&* 1Lk 15/54=-28 1)
26 #03[B2116-816=-04A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASM. YBI=N® 5397 2% 1
27 Sp-06450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 FRu2u% D=4.5 H=7 %)
28 82526-804-000 STOPPER b=N®OYr* JLke 2 1)
29 ss=-7110910-1P SCREW 11/64=-40 L= 8.5 LIS 11/64-40 L=8,5 1)
30 115-46053 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM, AM=ne Yt 23 1
31 SD=-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 A%L3Y% D=4.5 H=T &)
32 115-45001 STOPPER 9 =N*aYES FLE*A 1)
33 $5=7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 IWEI2L 11/64-40 L=B.5 20
34 §§-9121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 D.05/82|0Yho&™LF 3/15=28 L=13.5 -
34=1 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64=23% L=11_3 A.05/82|0Yno&*bt 15/64-28 (1)
L 81210-804-000 BALL SEARING A YLIIRT A =RARPYHLO A 1
36 115-10609 WASHER ARPUL O AyqgR 1
37 WZ=2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 TINIYN N 226, 4X33.9%X3.5 1
38 115-10906 GASKET 219%7 ASAMY N UES 1
39 115-10500 CRANKSHAFT SLINGER ¥13%7 AYun®- 1
40 115-10401 THRUST RETAINER Y15%2 A3Ab9Y 1
41 RO~-4973501-00 RUBSER RING LA 1
42 $5-7121610-5P SCREW 3/15-28 L=15.5 WESRS™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
43 115-10807 OIL SEAL Y1Y%2 A= 1
4k 115-10203 HANDWHEEL A NASZI%T A 1
45 $5-8151150-5° SCREW 13/64=23 L=10.5 A2 15/64~28 L=10.5 2
46 WP=0704016-5P WASHER 7X20%4 E3Y*N"3 TX20X4 1
4“7 $5-9661610-CP SCREW 1T/4-40 L=16 oYnN2&E=ikt 1/4-40 L=16 1
48 115-10302 HANDWHEEL 8 NA®Z2%L7 B 1
49 $5-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 FMEIRYY 11/66~40 L =24 3
S0 WS-0451040~KP SPRING WASHER Nz nma 4. S5x8.5x1 3




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS SR #AI{R




Ref. |[Note Part No. N E C Amt.
No. |k o & Description TEEA = & iieﬂ,
a{
1 B1409~804-0A0~B |NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, NUP-2 ALY -] 1
2 C06{B3512=-704~-00B OIL wICK P2Yk 195 (13
i 115=17505 OIL CaApP NUIE* =5 n PIvs 33 (1)
4 TA=0180401=10 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Fity D=1,8X2,.1 L=4,3 1)
5 B3510=704=000 QlL FELT NUZbs=5%7 21k ($3M) 0,1)
[ B3511=704-000 OTL FELT MPEASE AT IR Y 0,1)
b6=1 B3527=-704-000 Q1L FELT A, 03/81 |NU2bE*= #3=971bt 1
7 115=-17802 01l SEAL NUZE* =% 2 FR5H=h 1
8 115=16507 COVER HoVi-niis- 1
9 §5=7090530=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FILET32* 9/64=-40 L=4,5 2
10 81403~704~000=-A |[BUSHING, FRONT NYZE*=H%*2 2139 1
11 83525-704~000 OIL FELT NUZPY="TA3% 1Kk 1
12 5§-8120740=-SP SCREW 3/16=28 =7 FARY® 3/16=28 L=7 1
13 €5=1201010~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 wW=10 R3ARDY D=12 W=10 23 1
14 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARIY 1/4abkD L=mb (2>
15 B1402=804=0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH, 2333 2537 0= 1
16 $5-9151210=-TP SCREW 15/64=-28 1=211,8 OYNZ%* Wb 15/64=28 (1)
17 B1612-804=C00 CRANK PIN C 207833 257E%y € 1
18 B1405=704=000 REAR BUSHING NUZF*= 550430 1
19 115=16101 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER NURES & 54 1
20 $5=6080410=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 E320* 1/8«b44 L=4 2
21 115=15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASH, NUZF*=b\* = 22 1
22 115=~15301 OIL SHIELD P2* 3%y 13 1)
23 $5=-4080320~TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,4 TR 1/8-44 1L=3,4 1)
24 115=15202 OUTER SLEEVE NUZF*=Ln* e nt sy 1)
25 C06[{BI1411~804~A00 BEARING (A) NY ZEr=pN%= ArPYLTe A 1
26 |O06{115~16853 PIN ASM, A NUZEd=ln*- toy A 22 1
27 €Q~2020000=-00 OIL WICK 192 0.1}
2R 115=-17307 PLUG ; NIZP* e =bey 29 (2)
29 115=15459 NEEDLFE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM, NUGP*r=L*e 5§75 [
30 CQ-3p30000=-00 OIL WICK A0 0.1)
31 115=-15509 BUSHING NUT RS =Ln® =br 2 A5 1
32 $§=8120740~SP SCREW 3/14=28 L=7 FAID* 3/14-28 =7 1
33 CS=087081A~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, b=8,73 w=z3 AFAF2T D=8,73 Us8 1
34 §8§=-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 L3329 11/64.40 L=4 8 {(2)
3s $Q-11204571-N12 CONNECTING SCREW FI-T¥LOTTRSE :
36 BP-3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 C* =R 10" 0,1
3?7 SQ=1110401-1Z CONNECTING SCREW FL1=TVLTYREY 1
38 CQ@=-2000000=00 OIL WICK ] 0,2
39 NS=6660430~5P NUT  1/4+40 QURZIVE 17 4%40 1
40 WP=0702026=~5P WASHER 7x15xp E3%*n*2 7X15X%2 1
41 115=15905 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT RASE HUPS 2 POYSRs -5%7 1
42 WP=0850002~SD WASHER 8,5X18,0X1,6 C3%*n*2  8,5Xx13%1,4 1
43 W5=0822010~KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15x2 N 3vnez 8,.2x1ex2 1
44 N§5=-46700540~-5SP NUT s5/16=24 QUNZIVE 5/14+24 1
45 115=50704 THREAD TAKE=UP GUIDE NUTh Fotrons e+ 1
46 §5-7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=g JLES3IY* 11/64=40 L= g 1
47 115-15855 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASH, NUF* A PoFTH* = BE 1
48 Ca~2020000=00 Ol WICK P ] 0.1
L9 CQa=~2020000~00 OIL WICK 1Ly 0.1)
50 115=-15608 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE NUELE'S LI 1
51 $5=-8090410=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 PARDY 9/64=40 L=3,5 1
52 §5~3110422-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 FARDY 11/64=40 L=4 1
53 ©03[115=15707 NEEDLE CLAMP NUR* S 1
564 S04 [(116=51106 NEEDLE CLAMP ZHEINSY YR A 2
55 |O05[116~80402 NEEDLE CLAMP TUFS N Y ARy 1
Se $5-8080310~TP SCREW 1/8=44 | =2,8 FAXDY 1/B=bb L=2,.R )
57 Q07 iML=24630012=-00 NEEDLE B~6&4 NM120 NY B=44 120 F4
S8 Op8|MIV~6401B1900 NEEDLE TVX64 #19 NY Tvxés #19 2
59 Oph(MDC=270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 nY 0Cx27 #11 2
69 |Cp?|MC-2630012-09 NEEDLE B=64 NM12, NY B=b4 125 1
61 1| MTV=640B1%900 NEEDLE- TVXé44 K19 N TVX6é #19 1
62 115=162p0 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER NIALPFIE* 1
63 115=16002 SPRING NUSFIIT N*z 1
64 ©11]1115=16705% THREAD GUIDE NULEZNT ApPUTY 1
65 [O04]116~51205 THREAD GUIDE NULFRIT S hPOTS 1
66 $§5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/B=g, L=y E320% 1/8myy Lry 2

Note (;£IE) ©03...... Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6

Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0OM6
Selective part

Standard part for MO-1516G-FF6
Special order part for MO-1516G-FF6
Standard part for MO-1504G-OM6
Special order part for MO-1504G-0M6
For MO-1516G-FF6, MO-1504G-0M6

MO-15616G-FF6 M M 1R 5,
MO-1514G-BD6 M R 2R 5%

BIREB S

_MO-1504G-0M6M R85

MO-1516G-FF6%H 8
MO-1516G-FF6EAA
MO-1504G-OM6# i A
MO-1804G-0M6[E A3 A

MO-1516G-FF6.M0-1504G-OM6H




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) = AR (1)




Ref {Nute Part No o E Amt.
Nog.i.m aa & Description B H i & I;fﬂ
e
1 115=30151 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM, u1X7Unes 2% 0]
2 115=30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER L2X2YDTe (1)
3 §S=6121220=TP SCREW 3/146=28 L=11,5 % F 1704 3/16=28 L=11,5 (1)
4 B1617=804~-000 PIN D2IA2Y0F E*y 13
5 B1618-804~000 WASHER DI22YNTFE enr 2 (1)
P B1647~804~000 WASHER B u217UnFs Ysnvz B T}
7 NS=6120310=5P NUT  3/16=28 6NTTYL  3/16-28 ()
8 B1619=-804=000 FEED LINK LaX2y U7 1
9 B1620=804=000 COLLAR 2137 E°UNSe 1
10 B2107=816=000 WASHER oWkt T*h2 1
11 58-6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 [k 30 3/16~-28 | =11,5 1
12 81872=804-000 CRANK PIN ' - 1 [#9y 7593 75,9ty 1
13 B1614=704=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 1 AU 2 QLARN 1
14 B1125=804=000 METAL CAP : D,12/79| TA=1030402=R0 -
TA=1030402=R0 RUBBER PLUG A.12/79] bAtY 1
1= B1611-804=0A0 FORKED LINK ASM, 20U 23932 2= 1
16 5§§=-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=11,8 6NZM Lk 15/64~-28 | =11,8 (1)
17 C8=«095081B=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9,53 wW=§ A3ALDY D= 9,53 W= 8 92 2
18 $5=8110410=TP SCREW 11/44=40 L= 3,5 FAREY 11/64~40 L=3,5 (&)
19 $S=6121020=-5p SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 t3au 3/16~28 L= 9,5 1
20 B1615=704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 22YLt2 L0A3N 1
2 B1613=804-000 ROCKER SHAFT E VA 1
22 $5=7110710~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 ILEFRDY 11/6b=bp |= 7 1
23 T15=27066 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, I2UNL DUNFeS DZ 1
24 B1610«804=~000 CRANK ROD 29 2527207k 1)
25 | 006 B1609=-804~000 BEARING 22Y NPy (1)
26 B1605=704-000 RATCHET GEAR 3¥IUF $* P~ (1)
27 $5«8110750=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FA2DY 11/646=40 L=6,5 1)
28 $§5=-6110710=-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 6,5 [k JAd 11/64=40 | = 6.5 (1)
29 B1606=-704=-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING ) SFIYF FVINTR 1)
30 SP=0260271=SP HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 W= 2,7 Reu29% D= 2,60 H= 2,7 {13
31 B1604=704~000 RATCHET PAWL S¥IUh 1)
32 PS=0300132=KH SPRING PIN A2NNHINES Y (2>
33 55=-6660720=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 E325% 1/4=40 (=7 1)
34 55=7110740=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 INEFRYY 11/66=40 e 7 (2)
35 115=27306 NUT EPDETAELELES BT (1)
36 115=27405 COUNTER SPRING 93Inc 2 1)
B 115=27207 WASHER UL TAEULELE & A 1)
38 115=28007 SLIDE BLOCK Yt 3A=422Y N2 1
39 B1651=704=000 FELT TR 3y TIkt 1
40 B1654=704-000 WASHER LHE A P AL A 1
41 B1652=704~000 SPRING TR Ry Nea 1
42 B1650=704~000 PUSH BUTTON STUD LT A WA 1
43 $5=7151550=5p SCREH‘15166t28 L=14,5 TRESRD* 15/64~-28 L=14,5 1
Note (;x&) ©06...... Selective part WIRE &

- 10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) # Y B3R(2)

- 11 -



Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. Amt,
No. |#R 2 % Description XEEA & % :
1 115-27702 FEED BAR SHAFT 3=p%=Ny 491y 2 1
2 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0N y2™ 1
3 $5=7120910=-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IWEI2Y™ 3/16-28 L= 1
4 €5=-111101a=-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,11 W=10 A3AF9Y D=11,11 w=10 22 1
‘s §5-8640330-5P SCREW 1/4=-40 L= 3.0 FARY® 1/4=40 L=3 2)
[ 115-29906 WASHER I-b=-ny9YIY*7 tn"2 1
7 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3I-b*=N2 %1 n937 1
8 31827-804-0A0-A |COLLAR ASH, I-F"=Nu 111IY*2 NS5~ 9= 1
9 $5=8110410-7TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 FARYS 11/66=-40 L=3.5 (¢} 0
10 #031115-28304 MAIN FEED DOG y12ne 1
11 #011116-51601 MAIN FEED DOG 217N )
12 $5-9111050~-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 QUNIE NP 11/786=40 L =9.5 1
13 #03[115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG KL% 310N 1
14 #01{116-51809% AUXILIARY FEED DOG Ku™3 A2ype 1
15 $5-4080610~-5P SCREW 1/8~44 L=6.4 TAYAYS 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 115-27553 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. Y1494 3=p==hy 9= 1
17 115-27603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7247y 3=p-ny (1)
18 115-27504 MAIN FEED BAR 122y 3=p"=hy 1)
19 #03[{115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FZET TN 1
20 #01(116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2227\ 9
21 $5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9.5 oYNZE Wt 11/64=-40 L=9.5 1
22 RE-0500000-x0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3riD S 1
23 B1640-804-000-A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING LINK g FI-pUNL7 1
24 $0=-0720261=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.2 H= 2.6 b.08/81[|80=-0720271-5P -
$0-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 A.08/81[9%39% D=7,2 H=2.7 1
25 115-27959 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 7927y 95% 92 1
26 115-278%01 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 292260 ()
27 31631-804-000=-A |PIN COVER : 77429E% 2 79 1
28 $5=6080410-5P SCREW 1/3=44 L=4 E325% 1/8-44 L=4 2
29 115-27967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 22X 249F% 2% 1)
30 Ss-6121220-TP SCRE4 3/156-28 L=11.5 t325® 3/16-28 L=11.5 (N
31 31663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK 72%24E° hoI*? 1
32 115-28155 FEED 3AR SUPPORT ASM,, LEFT =P =Ntz LI 93 1
33 115-28254 FEED 3AR SUPPORT ASM., RIGHT 3-p -nut9r Ige 23 1
34 115=29203 CHIP GUARD IUBBER 171 FR=3%32%L 1
35 115-29302 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 124 PI*3%43%L 1
36 23208-232-000 SORING TFI#5%93%1 N2 2
37 115-29609 OIL SHIELD RUBBER CASE PI"SEMI%L 4-A 1
38 §$5-4060310~5P SCREW 3/32-58 L=2.5 FAR 2 3/32-56 L=2.5 4
39 115-29401 OIL SHIELD BASE 124 PP S%YFeS 1
40 $5-7120710-5P SCREW 3/16-23 L=7 IVES2I 3/16-28 L=7 2
41 115-29708 RUB3ER COVER 24 PI*3%Y3%1 3™L 1
42 115-29500 CHIP GUARD RUBBER CASE An=3%3%, ¥=2 1
43 55-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 . ES2u% 3/32-56 L=3 4
b $§-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 aYNIE Lt 3/14-28 L=9 4
45 B1642-804~000-8 |[DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER FrN - FI-nYsFe 1
46 §5=7120910-sP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 WE3a3~ 3/16-28 L=9 1
47 B1645-704=-000-A |BUSHING $ho= FI-EYIRT AT 1
48 RO-0601501-00 RUS3ER RING IFYA 1
49 115-28650 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, fhe-F3-pyz=g 23 1
50 115-28908 SPRING FPR=FI-8Y LNE=p=2 1
51 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 EN“5FAD 1
52 * B1508-352-000 STOPPER SCREW D.12/84 [PS=-0400222-KD >
* P5~0400222~K0 SPRING PIN A.12/84 [RA7%Wyontey 1
53 B1646-706~000~A [DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LIS L P 1
54 B1647-704-000-A |DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $hu- DY2EYp 1
55 $5-6121210-5P SCREW  3/16-28 L=12 E32u% 3/716-238 L=9 2
56 §5=-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64~460 L= 4.5 INEF2H™ /6640 L=4.5 2
57 WP=0621016=5D WASHER 6,2X13x1 £33N 6.2x13x1 1
58 115-29104 WASHER - 42 =F3-Y APYN*=9"p%2 2
59 115-28700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCALE TP =F3-8Y AEIN"I 1
60 115-28809 WASHER TR -F3-0Y AFINS Hene2 2
61 115-29005 STOSPER ] S =F3-pY APYN® - 2
62 115-30300 CHIP GUARD FELT A.OS5/B0 [ K==3%27I0b 1

Note (F3C) #01.....For HO-1514G-BD6.HO-1504G-0M8
#03.....Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6

HO-1514G-BD6. HO-1504G-0H6
M0-1516G-FF6 M &R

—r i




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS =30 Fr—-@a1%

5 -



Note (ixi) ©04
11

...... Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6 -
...... For MO-1516G-FF6, MO-1504G-0M6

MO-1514G-BD6H FH &R &
MO-1516G-FF8.M0-1504G-0M6H

Ref. [Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. | & & Description TEER & & ié'f'q'
W
1 B2509=704=000 BUSHING, REAR M=NCLr D A543 1
2 CS=103121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,37 Ww=12 A3Ar9F DE1N,32 We1? o= 2
3 8§5=83660530=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FARU* 1/4=40 Lm4,S (4)
4 B2507-804=000-R |BUSHING, FRONT N=N"5*2 T30 1
5 $3-6121020=5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 |42 FAd 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 1
[ 82505704000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 99 honN*ue s 1
7 011] 115=4480¢ UPPER LOOPER 20h=n* 1
8 004] 114=51908 UPPER LOOPER 20h=1® 1
9 $5=-4151440=-5pP SCREW 15/¢4=28 L=14 t325 15/44="8 L=14 2
10 WP=0451054~5D WASHER 4,5X11x1 E39*N* 2 g, 5XT1X1 2
11 11| 11g=4bgg8 UPPER LOOQPER GUJDE ASM, _ Dh=N*N*{p* 2= 1
11=1 | 004| 11544574 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, PRI L T — 9
12 118<44ifo0 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINFR DON=NTHS (RS T 1
13 115=44350 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASM, Pl TR LY I (€}
14 B3524=704=000 OIL FELT O0L=Ne Nt bt $2=27INF 1)
15 115-45803 SCREW D,02/81 [79Rh=N"DLsHF* 5 izye -
14 N§-£090310=5P NUT -9/ 44=40 D.02/81|gh2TUF  9/gbk=4n &
16=1 §§-7090610=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 A,02/81 612z bk  9/64=~40 L= 5.5 1)
17 011 115=44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM, DON=N® LurHFe oz [EH)
18 11| $8=4080410=5p SCREW 1/8=-44 L=4 ES52ue 1/8=44 L= & 1)
19 115=44408 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 20h=N*N*1rr D3 ()
20 $§5-7040410=-5P SCREW 3/32=54 L= 5,5 L3IV 3/32-54 L= 5,5 2)
21 825246=704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT IN=N* TEPITS EI%Y o)
22 $§5=4090430=5P SCREW  9/4b=40 Lumg (LA 9/46=40 L= & (N
23 B1422=804=0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN NUDEY =\ =y AZ [TE)
26 £Q=2020000=00 OIL WICK 19y K0,1)
2s 115=44281 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, 27%h=N*0Ps 232 1)
24 §8=n2151210=-Tp SCREW 15/44=-28 L=11,8 GNIMNE 1574428 L=11,8 )
27 §5=8080410=TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=23, g FARUY 1/8<4é La3,s (SD)
2 B2536=704=000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP [EVER A=N°FoE* o 1
29 §5=4090430=5P SCREW 9/gb=40 L=y £33 9/64=b0 L= ¢ 1
30 115=45209 PIN PART/LIL R4 1
31 115-45100 GAUGE DIR=NCAT AP YYD g 1
32 RO=0371801=00 RUBBER RING DNEA 1
33 115=45506 GASKET M=N®N* RS 2XK*en*D NOUSD 1
34 11545407 OIL SHIELD PLATE LTI b A 4 A £ LET ) \ S R 1
35 B2530=704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING D=L T QL0 1
3 01111545405 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FETETILEES B 2 1
37 ©04| B2524=704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT 29h=N® TPPITS EI*Y 1
3 §§$=4090430=-5P SCREW 9/4b=40 Lag [+ HL 9/gh=40 L= g 5
39 O04| B2525-704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT IMM=N® TRPITL e+ 1
40 115=44905 LOWER LOOPER PEL R\ 1
41 115044908 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD EAETIDET ] 1
42 $5=4040510=TP SCREW 3/32-5¢ Lmb,s £33y 3/32-54 Lz 4,5 2
43 11g=453g7 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM, UETTYILTULEE L Y 1
44 P5=0200702~KH SPRING PIN 2,0X10 f AFVUo%Eey 2 0X10 S}
45 B2531=704=000 WASHER DUFHFY LAY 1)
b4 $§§=9151210=TP SCREW 15/44~28 L=11,§ GNIER* WL 15/86=28 L=11,8 (&}
&7 $88110422-TpP SCREW 11/44=40 L=é FARDY 11/44mb0 Lub 1
48 T1g=45704 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP, LEFT A=N°FOE*D bavy 1
49 $8=4090430~5P SCREW 9/44~40 Lmg t9250 9/64-40 L= g 1
50 82508=704~000 OIL SEAL W=yt 2 2 hD=l 1
51 B2509=704=000 BUSHING, REAR A=NoY* D A0ARN 1
52 B2507=804=000=B [BUSHING, FRONT R=1\°5*2 QTAGN 1
53 $5-4121020-5P SCREW 3/14=28 L= 9,5 t32y 3/14=28 L= 9,5 1
54 B2504=704=000 LOMER LOOPER SHAFT UET RN AR 1

e Y




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONE_NTS (FOR MO-1516G-FF6) —E®/IL —/ B{%(MO- 1516G-FF6MA)

Ref.!Note Part No. o E. C. = émt.
No.| &3 &2 B Description TEER b 1 fﬁegk.
1 B2103-816=0A0 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASHM, SY% =Ny pryI%aRe = 1
2 B2103-816-n00=A | CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A B WA/ B EL R LE T 1Y 1)
3 $8§=7110720~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7,0 hEF2IY 11/64=40 L= 7 (1)
1 B2120~816=000 CHAIN LUOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN ZU%1=hny n2avvEry o
5 B2105-816=000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK —UM1=hy noavv (1)
5 B2102~-816-000~-A [ CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) —UY1=hy QYR 1
7 SD-0720801=TH HINGE SCREW EASVE A 1
g | 006/B2119-816-R00 BEARING B UV 1INy QYR ACPULOY R 1
] B2108-814=0AN BRACKET ASM, A E S W [ L L 1 1
10 $8=6121220-TF SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5 [-F DA 3/16=-28 L=11.5 (G D]
11 B2111=816=000 BUSHING, REAR SUNA=NUIY D ILDARN 1
12 B2109-816-000 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT A B LR ]
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH, SUM=NY F=pr=oF gz 1
14 §5-6121220~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 C3aur 3/16=28 L=11,5 t2)
15 $$=4080610=-5pP SCREW 1/B=44 L= 6,4 bANF L 1/8=44 L= 6, 1
16| ¢06|B2106=816=CA0 PIN ASM,, LONG SU%3I=Ny 3I-praepey s 93 1
17 €Q-2020000=00 OIL WICK 19 0.1
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LUOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK ZOV1-h0 a=Fv-u57p D
19| ©06{B2114~-816=CAD PIN ASM., SHORT ZU%2=ny F=p¥=rty 3= 03 1
20 Ca-2020000-00 OILEWICK vy 0.1
21 B2115=-816=n00 DRIVING BALL ARM HRACKET YAN=N° A% 1
22 $S=6110710=10P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 6,5 E3zu¢ 11/04=4y L= 6,5 3
23 $5-4080610=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6,4 Tavay 1/8=44 L= 6.4 1
24 B2110-816=-N00~B | BUSHING, FRONT AT WL IS £ 3N T
25 B2525=352-000 OIL SEAL RING b=N*u% 2 1 ha= 1
26. 115=39202 ) CHAIN LOOPER Y 1=NY k=h® 1
27 58-811.0422~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 FAZUY 1176440 L=4 1
28 115=-39152 CHAIN LOOPER SURPORT ARM ASM, ZU%2=NYy weNOFC 23 1
29 PS=0200062=KH SPRING PIN 2X4 LA FEARLAEFS TS 1)
30 82531-704-000 WASHER PEMGFANEF UL 2 [&D]
31 $§=-9151210=-TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=11,8 ONTEY ek 14 /pb=08 L=11,8 1
Note (:£i2) ¢086...... Selective part MRS

- 15 —




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

BT

9910 N

25
26
30

Ref.[Note Part No. B i % .&mt
No.| i 20 o escription 7 B €q.
o.]itdd B & EEFH P
1 115=-22208 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 24X CHPIC LN - 1
2 SD=0640471=5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 4,7 F*au* D= 6,35 Hm 4,7 2
3 115=22307 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ARM AT LFPYRU)T =0T 1
4 115=22505 WASHER 19T E¥PY* g =59 14
b $5=70%90510=-5pP SCREW 9/64<40 L= 4,6 IVEIIDE 9/64~40 Lm 4,6 1
6 115=22604 SPRING 19T CAPreNez 1
7 115=22109 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR 39T C*PYE R~ 1
8 115=2295%0 PRESSER BAR ASM, 1MLk - 73 1
9 (011 |81515=804=008 PRESSER SPRING 2L N*x 8 1
10 |©04 [B1515=804=000~A |PRESSER SPRING I3I AR 1
1" 81516»804~000~-A |PRESSER SPRING REG!LATOR YT F3-tUaye 1
12 115=-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 11192 1
13 81534=804=000 PRESSER FOJT ARM HINGE SHAFT A1INF" cunrur 2 1
14 $5-83110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 LaS FARD® 11/64=40 L=S 1
15 115=21101 BUSHING 22102 A5 1
16 §8-6121020~-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 E32Le 3/16-28 L= 9.5 1
17 B1527=804=000 LIFTING HOOK : 29IPY DUo 1
18 PD=0201000~08 SPLIT PIN D,11/80|PD=0201000-0D -
PD~g2 P SPLIT PIN 2Xq9 A,11/89|7YE*S 1,8X1g 1

19 §5-41212,0=-5P SCREW 3/14-28 L=12 i E33u* T/76=28 L=12 1
20 NS=4$120310-SP NUT 3/16~28 6N2%Ur  3/16-28 1
21 B1503«704~000~A (PRESSER FOOT LIFTING ARM IIIPY* OFe 1
22 81536=8047000 IN 19I5%2 232p9FeLey 9
23 B1535=804«0A0 RESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM, IZL*2 RA3Rk0F* 23 1
24 $8-9151210=Tp SCREW 15/64=28 Laqq,8 ONIA* NP 15/64~28 Laq1,8 (1)
2s 81528=804=000 HINGE SCREW . FIIPT LN = 39 aLe 1
26 B1523=804=0A0 LIFTING LEVER ASM, 2IIPI LNt - 22 1
27 B81526=804=000 SPRING ATIPY LA*= N*2 1
28 89529=804=000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER TIIPI LN = AN = 1
29 $§=7111410~5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 IHEIALY 11/64=40 L=y 1
0 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64=40 6N21YF 11/64=40 1

Note (;£ig) ©04...... Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
et T For MO-1516G-FF6, M0O-1504G-0M8

MO-1514G-BD6 B B &84
MO-1516G-FF6.MO-1504G-OM6 A

—16 —



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) BIME(2)

e Y o



Amt.
Ref [Note Part No. — E. C " Req.
No. | oi a & Description T EA o= £ e:;‘;
1003 [115=21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM, 8% yR{3= 91 0= 1
2003 |115«21267 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3*5R1 29I 2z ”;
3 115=21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 29I (1
40035 (115=-22000 SPRING 1919% H‘IF 3 (1;
_5(¢03 [wP=0350516=5D WASHER 3,5X6X0,5 C"!‘?J:‘* 3.;!6)(,.5 - :1)
6003 |38=7080520-SP SCREW 1/8~44 L=4,9 ?LE33J. 1/%=4b L®4, 1
7 (003 (11521754 HINGE ARM ASM, tyu:'”' 2z :1;
81003 ($5=6090650=-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t?_’.ﬂ 9/??-5.9 L= 6 1
9003115222703 HINGE SCREV b ijfgz Eoy* 2y 3
10 |03 |118=21807 PRESSER FOOT H;:$E ;;s:;; t:;
=214 REAR PRESSER F _
:; g%: ::;-;1682 FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE FIL9I tovt R
13 (003 |115=21804 CLOTH PRESSER R/29T (1)
14 |©03|85=7080510~5P SCREW 1/8~4é4 L= 4,5 0.09/80 ss-7o§?51o-rp i
003 [$5=7080510=TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=4,5 A,09/80 I0EJ2L* 1/8=44 LE®g,5 (&)
15 003 [115=21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT ?11?1_ (1;
A6 115=21903 THREAD TRIMMER 4&13? = 51)
17 $S8=5960410~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 ?I_HJ 3/32-56 L= 3,5 2
18 (012 115-31275 TRIPLE HINGED ;Racroa FOOT ASM, :;ifg: 191 2% :
=51353 PRESSER FOOT ASM, s
;: 33: ::2-21361 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 95 :1;
21 115=21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM o ;zégzw — <:-)
- - $20-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L®4, i i
‘%ifo ; 33-3;33314-so WASHER 3,5X6X0,5 tav'n:a.3,sx6xo.s ::)
24 |©001 |114=51502 STOPPER - 13:5:Jn - ;
25 | 001 $8=6060340~5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,5 E3a0®  3/32-56 L= 2.5 :1,
26 |C04 |B1511=814=000 REAR PRESSER FOOT nsn;rl: ‘1,
27 (001 [116=%1304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 7"!5;1.) (1)
28 1501 ]85=69%0650=5P SCREW 9/64~4pn L=6 £E529 3 9/64=4p L= 6 1
29 (004 [116=5140% STITCH TONGUE {p;\‘?? 1 :1;
30 004 ss-foaaSZO-sp SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,9 ?thaJ" 1:%-44 L=4,2 (1}
31 |001 [81508=804=000 SPRING xv:zbu.vn 2 1
32 |ogh [S8=6060410~TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 tin: 3/32=56 L= 3,5 (:;
33 084, 81510=814=000 CURL GUARD N=Rb*i g )
34 [O04 [B4507-844-00M PRESSER FOOT M NI n‘ 1
35 115=21903 THREAD TRIMMER TrEUN (1)
36 $8=5p60410=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=3,5 ?»35'2 3/32-56 L= 3,§ (f)
37 [O13 |116=5137¢9 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 22
38 | 005 |116=8p568 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 92 1
39 1005 [116=8055¢ PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 75 (1:
Y] 115=21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 19193 ]
&1 (001 [$$=7080520~SP SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,9 INEIAVT 1 /8-44 L=4,9 (1)
42 |O01 |uP=0350516~SD WASHER x,5X6X0,5 t')‘!‘n:a.s_sxéxn's B
431001 |114=51502 STOPPER r::zn:)n - (1;
&4 | 001 [$S=6p60340=SP SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,5 - -3 1] . 3/32-~56 L= 2,5 (1
45 |C0s |116=80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT Ve PIAR ] 1)
46 1001 [116=59396 PRESSER F0OT HINGE 19TEL Y (1)
47 |og1 |8S=6090650=SP SCREW 9/64=~4p L=b 32 9/64=4p L= 6 (1)
48 |005 [116=80400 STITCH TONGUE 1rRAT YRS ¢ 1)
49 |©04 {$5=7080520=-5p SCREW ¢/B=44 L=4,9 IMESIDY /84y Lwg,0 (1
50 |001 |81508=804~000 SPRING t5 5 SN ULTFILH (1)
51 |¢05 [116=80501 PRESSER FOOT 71 1
52 115=219p3 THREAD TRIMMER 1H$UN* (1)
53 $5-50960410=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 INFL* 3/32-56 L= 3,5 ()
S6 014 116-80576 PRESSER FDOT ASM, "I H H

For MO-1514G-BD6, MO-1504G-0M6
Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF§
Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0OM6
Special order part for MO-1516G-FF6
(with finger guard)

Special order part for MO-1514G-BD6

finger guard)

Special order part for MO-1504G-0M6&

(with finger guard)

MO-1514G-BD6. MO-1504G-OM6H

MO-1516G-FF B3 B &R 5
MO-1514G-BDEE AR
MO-1504G-0M6% A 28 5,
MO-1516G-FF 64% 51); 30 285
(454 — K1)
MO-1514G-BD6%F 5 X &
(44— K1) '
MO-1504-0M64% 51 L 8B &
(384 — K1)

.



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS H R FRIE

2l6 3|5 4;4 513 612
€< €S D B, S
= | W= Ir—as | irl—sa @ 63

N # MO-I5186

= o T
N 28 MO-I5146 P MO-15046

= 18 =



Ref.{Note Part No. G E C Amt.
No.| &2 ot & Description TEE A ) % l;eq.
1(¢03|82204-816=000 HOOK S34rnL A 1]
2|©03]115-42008 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE SASENL TPPYIA "
31[003/55-6090670~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 £S5z 9/04=4y L= 6 2
4| 003|82201-816-008 THREAD CAM FERLLTA 1
5 |¢03[S5-811p410-TP SCREW 11/64=4p L= 3.5 FARDY 1776480 L=3.5 2
6|0©03|B2202-816=000 SHAFT HERE N VAL 1
7|¢03]B2402=-716=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GIUIDE YRLF PN =Ny PoTe 3
g |©03|55-5150510~-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=5 FSRRL* 15/64=28 L=5 1
9/€¢03]115-50902 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NUTrPTA 1
10 [ ©03[55-6090630=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E52u 9/64=40 L= & 1
11 ]003]175-50605 CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ¥ 1=-h NUTFP5FT T
12 |0 03|55-6090630~-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E3an 9/6b=4Y L= 6 1
13|©03/83113-352-000 MOUNTING RRACKET D3L=N" Ak pr=ny byYsRe 1 1
14 |0 03)55-7120640=~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 6,0 JLEFRD*  3/16=28 L= 6 1
15|003|B2401-816=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE DRLN P eng 1
16 |©03]115-42107 THREAD GUIDE S3{PPITA 1
17 |0 03[55-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E53oF 9/04=40 L= 6 1
18 (¢ 03]|115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, SALrFI=LRt = IT 1
19 |¢03(B2314=019~0p00 TENSION POST NUT TrFA=DF*= FYP (D
20 (¢ 03|B83120=125=000C TENSION DISC STOPPER THFA=2%5 neFare s e
21|003|B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO,1 Y11 (PFI-pntz 1)
22 B3126=012=000 TENSION DISC frFI-L%5 (2)
23 (¢ 03[83120-352-0¢0 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TFFI=-on* 275 JILF &)
24 [0 03[115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST DAL FFI-LHY - 1)
25 (& 03]115~-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3=093 TrPud 1
26 115=5015¢9 TENSION CNONTROLLER ASM,, ORANGE {hFa=UN* 3 FeqA% S 23 1
27 83106=-704~-00E THREAD TENSION KNOB, ORANGE ThF=0U3 A% (v o 1
28 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NIV Er! 1
29 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, ORANGE M ECFILE BT ETX 17
30 83107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3-295 29I (1)
31 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TFF3=N* 3% JINLE )
32 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC Th$3-593 )
33 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFI=N* 29 21b (& D)
34 B3105=804=000 TENSION POST {hFY=Th* = Th)
35 115=-50258 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, GREEN TFF3=3\%% Zr*y 7% 1
36 B3106=704=00F THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN fFFI=2U?I TRy &)
37 B3112=704=-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n* a2 7%vu3 1)
38 115=50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN TFFI=2N*2 Ztvy (1
39 B3107=704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3=5%5 441 T
40 B3120=-704=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FRFI=SNY 2T JILb B
&1 B3126=012-000 TENSTON DISC TFF3=-595 (&3]
42 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TrFI=INY 2 JINE D
43 B3105-804=000 TENSION POST fFFA=DH* - Th
44 B3102-704=-0B0 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., YELLOW TrF3=D0*2 % 23 1
45 B3106=704=-00¢ THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW TFF3-922 % 1)
46 83112-704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NS 7 Uy 1)
47 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW TFF3-5 vz &D)
48 B3107-704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE $3=593 91 ()
49 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFI=TN* 2Y* JInb )
S0 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC S ECHLE] 2
51 B83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ThFI=TN* 2% DI o)
52 B3105=-804=-000 TENSION POST T 3= - (1)
53 B3107-704-080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, RED TFF3="%"% PH 7= B
54 B3106=704=00A THREAD TENSION KNOB., RED TF¥F3=2YTZ Pa 1)
55 B3112-704=-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING Nz 792 %))
56 83101-804=-000 TENSION SPRING, RED ThFFI-2 N*z (1)
57 B3107=-704=~000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F$3=-5935 Y1 1y
58 B3120=704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TrF3=DN% 2% JIRH 1)
59 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC TFF3=-575 &)
60 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI=DN* R DILb (1
61 B3105-804=000 TENSION POST fEFI=TR* = 1)
62| 004/ B3121=704=080 THREAD THNSION SPRING ASH, fhFI=D Nrx 93 1
63 B3106-704=00D THREAD TENSION gkNOB frF3-2 WIZ ()
64 B3112=704=000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ANE Ay 1)
.65 BIT21-804-000 TENSION SPRING TF¥FI-0 v x [&D)]
66 B3107=704=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE FI-uM5 A9I 1)
67 B3120=704=-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFA=DN* R TILb 1
68 B3126~012-000 ENSION DISC frFI=2Y5 (2)
69 B3120=352=p00 HREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {RFA=IN* 2 2INLb 1)
70 B3105=804=000 TENSION POST ; ThFA=TR* - (1)
71 115=51009 TENSTON DISC THREAD GUIDE “O¥I=Ay TFFI=UTSTRPSTT i
72 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE i = B $3-015 1rPu74 3
73| ©05| $5=7110710=-5L SCREW 11/64=40 L=7,0 FWETAL* 11/06b=40 L= 7 1
Note (;xi2) ©03...... Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6 MO-1516G-FF ¥ H 88 &
©04...... Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6 MO-1514G-BD6 ¥ B 2B &
©05...... Exclusive part for MO-1504G-OM86 MO-1504G-OMB M FE 5F &

- MY =




12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

LA X, FAZBE

20212223

14 15 19

o—

<]

P
~

4

o

n 1 i6 17

- 21 —



Ref |Note Part No. o E. C Amt.
No. | éd &8 & Description EEER i2) % %eq.
1]006|81403-352-C00 CRANK PIN 25U7€%S € 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KHIFE DRIVIMG ARM ASH, 9NARZRTFY 73 1
3 S§=9661230=-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=12 GN2HE* L 1 /4=40 L=12 1)
4 115-65306 BIISHING, PEAR DVARLT T 9D0AR 1
5 CS=111101E=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11_,11 u=10 AFAROY D=11,11 W=1% 23 1
3 55-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3,0 FAZOY 1/4240 L=3 2)
7 115-65108 KNIFE DRIVIHG ARM SHAFT ARDTEI D 1
8 115=44809 OIlL SFAL DVARYY D AL D=l 1
9 115-55207 BUSHING, FRONT ANARLY A 2T 1
10 $S=8120740-5P SCREW 3/14-2R% L=7 FAZUY T/14-23 L=7 1
11 A115=-45801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT FIARNN AR D 1
12| 003|115=65405 UPPER KNIFE SIPPORT INAZYNT 1
13/001|116-52005 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DIARYMT 1
14 |0 03]55=-4060310=-5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,5 TAY R 3/32-%6 L= 2,5 1
15[ 003|55-7092110=-TP SCREW 9/64=640 L=21 Rht33yr 9/64=40 L=21 1
16 | CG3 | NS=4090310-5P NHT 9/ gh=40 GNITUL 9/ Gh=bN 1
171 011]115=45%900 UPPER KNIFE LV 1
18| C04|B4111=-804-00F UPPER KHIFE Fi=l= TEHR G0N0 1
19 115=65702 WASHER PR i A L 1
20 $5=4060310-5P SCREW /32«56 L= 2,5 TArRYN I/32-%6 L= 2,5 1
21 115=65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE GOAZRANT 1
22| ©11]115-65603 UPPER KNIFE CNVER INFAANT = 1
23 | 03| s5=-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 6N2TPLE 11/64=40 L="4 1
24 1o 04| B410B-8p4~000~A | UPPER KNIFE GUIDE DVARRN AR 1
250 01| 55-9111410=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=14 eN2EA ML 11/64=40 L=tg 1
26 [0 03[ R4612~GOF-JAD THROAT PLATE ASHM, NUf3 92 1
27 115-04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG nu{e 7% (2)
2B | 0 04| R4305=-GOD-EAD THROAT PLATE ASM. NLR 7z 1
29 115=04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG nusa 24 (2)
30 | 005| R&300-GOM-JAD THPOAT PLATE ASM. nufsz 73 1
31 115-04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG ny{a 23 (2>
32 S$5-21%0920-TP SCREW 11/64-4n L= 8,5 NI 11/64=-40 L= 8,5 2
33 115-03604 VIRRATION=PROOF PL'IG B R/A%4 SMazyty D 1
34 115=64700 THROAT PLATE RASE B NUL3E S B 1
35 $5-61104610=TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=g ¥ 190 11/64=40 L= 6,0 2
36 115-66056 LOWER KHIFE S''PPORT BRACKFT ASH, DAAZRR)INIL DZ 1
37 B4114=704=000 LOWER KHIFE SPRING STOPPER JRAAZ NP RPRALR 1)
38 S8=4090430=8P SCREW 9/46b=4N L=g Eo22 /64=-40 L= 6 (2)
39 NS=6110310=-SP NUT 11/ 64=40 &NITYE 11/764=47 1)
&0 $5-6111110=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=11,0 ¥ S 11/64=40 L=11 1)
&1 B4126-352-000 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SPRING BUSHING JAAR F=tUYeHe 1)
42 B1205=372-000 SPRING HPEARIILE 1)
43 115=-66007 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT DAARPUTIT I A 1)
Lé 115=-66601 THROAT PLATE RASE A NUL35% 1 A ()
45 55=61104610=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 £33o¢ 11/64=40 L= 6,0 2)
46| © 03[ 115-46205 LOWER KHNIFE SLIDE STUD DAJARSARE 0D (&)
47 115=66502 LOWER KHIFE . DAL (1)
48 115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PPESSFR PLATE YRJAANT 1)
49 §5=9111010=-5Sp SCREW 11/6&=40 L=9,5 6N2H* Lk 11/64-4) L=".5 1
50 115=66106 BOTTO" GUIDE HAAAPYIIAL PoTS (1)
51 $5=7091110=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 WETRY* 0/b4=4D L=10,5 (2)
52 115=01806 HOOK R/8*1 292 (1)
S3 $5=6090420~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,0 ES5%u VI 6h=h] L= & (2)
54 $5-7112810=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=?8 INES2I 11/64=40 L="8 (1
55 WP=04L80856=5P WASHER 4,8X8,4%0,8 E3%*n*2  4,RX0,4X%0,0 1)
56 B4122-804-000 ROLLER 2/3%4 2RWN°. 30 (1)
57 B4123-804-000 RNLLER STUD RJ3*4 ARUN® = 2NHMD (1)
58 115=46304 STOPPFR ASTERE %D POUpe 4 (1)
59 B4115=704=000 SPRING ATTRY M2 PAZD N R (1)
60 §5=7151120=-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=11 hLIFIY 15/64=23 (=11 1)
611001 116-52104 LOWER KMIFE SLIDE STUD HEF YO ST 4 LA ; 1
62 S8§=4151440=~SP SCREW 15/44=?8 L=14 E5%5* 15/64=282 L=14 2
63 11547005 NFEDLE GUARD HOLDER A NUSTYIT A 1
64 $5-6111040-5P SCREW 11/64=4p L= 92,5 2o 11/64=43 L= 9,5 F4
65| 003| 115-47203 NEEDLE GUARD R UL A q
66| 001) 116=-52203 NEEDLE GUARD 6 nuor 6 1
67 S§=-60%063p-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 9,5 E320¢ 0/64=40 L= 9,5 1
68 115=47104 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER B NUDsYYI B 1
69 115=673p2 NEEDLE GUARD C nunyr € 1
70 55=-60%0630=TP SCREW 9/64=-4 L= 9,5 e ¥ A 9/64=40 L= 9,5 1
71 115=47401 NEEDLE GUARD D nuey o0 1
72 $5=6090520~SP SCREW 9/64=40Q L= 5,0 [k FA 9/64=4) L= S 2

Note (;Ek2) ©01...... For MO-1514G-BD6, MO-1504G-OM6
©03.4...Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
©04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
©05...... Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M86

o o T For MO-1516G-FF6, MO-1504G-OM6

MO-1514G-BD6. MO-1504G-OM6MH
MO-1516G-FF 6% A &R &
MO-1514G-BD6 M H &8 &
MO-1504G-OMBMW. F 88 &
MO-1518G-FF6.MO-1504G-OM6 R

= P 2=




fRimEERM%

13.

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

&



Ref. Part No. EC. Amt,
No. & % Description Y LA:] (] & ;
1 BT-0500300~-EQ OIL TUBE D=3XS 0.04/85(8T-050030C~EA -

BT-0500300-€A 0IL TUBE A.0&/BS [L70F1-9% 0.3
2 B3519-704=-000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER NEIVYI%F 491 1
3 $5=4080610-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=6.4 TAR AN 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
4 $5-6120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 =7 E3ay™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
5 B83520-704-000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE NEEANTAES 1
6 N5=-6080210~-5P NUT  1/3-44 QUN2TIk 1/8-44 1
7 R0-2201801-00 RUBSER RING [\IFFA 1
8 115-61107 0IL SIGHT WINDOW PINSSUNETRN 1
9 $5=-7120910-5P SCREW 3/16=2% L=9 IWES2u™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
10 115-61057 WORM ASM, VE=L 23 1
19 $5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARD® 15/64-28 =7 1)
12 §5=6120740-5P SCREW 3/14-28 L=7 E3axy* 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 1T15-16606 FELT PRESSER ROY2=Jzlbk bANTIS 1
14 115-16408 OIL RETURN FELT hal=21hb 1
15 B8227-125-000 FELT CUSHION F=7" 2Yy3y 1
16 115-16309 BUSHING nyY1-PT 7Yl 1
17 52-1070401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fr1=J7% Loy~ 1
18 8T-0500300=-€0 OIL TUBE D=3x5 D.04/85|8T=0500300-€EA -

8T-0500300-EA OIL TUBE A.0&785(9LF2F1-7% e
19 $2-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fr=O"Loyyay™ 1
20 8T-0500300-€7 OIL TUBE D=3XS 0.04/85|8T=-0500300-EA -

BT-05S00300-EA 0IL TUBE A.0&/BS |9LAF1-D" 2.3
21 115-61206 CIL FZLT PM=NEHRIF™ F21-171Wb 1
22 £e=-2000000-00 OIL WICK 192 2.1
23 TT5-80158 OIL PUMP ASM, F¥37%51 7% 1
24 53-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW A.03/80 |F1=-7%Loyyrs™ 2)
25 115-60653 OIL TUBE ASH4, =L ¥1-1N* 1% 22 1N
26 83513-804-0A0 WORM GEAR ASM. X-LATWT 93 (GB)
27 55-8110410-7P SCREW 11/64-4D L= 3.5 FA2Y® 11/646-40 L=3.5 (2}
28 115-60109 OIL PUMP A Fi-1422"31 A 1)
29 50-1110403-M2 CONNECTING SCREW M.03/80 [F1-7%LoyYass (1)
30 115-60257 0It PUMP ASM. 3 F1-1%°27%74 3 73 (GD]
31 115-60505 OIL PUMP COVER £°L7°59123 1
32 115-60703 FILTER SCREEN A LI P A (€}
33 115-60901 FILTER SCREEN RETAINER EAPLE LS 31 QB
34 §5-7111810-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=13 2WCIAY™ 11/64-4D L=138 (&)
35 55=9152130-Ce? SCREW 15/64-2% L=20.5 IUNTERUE 157 b4=22 2

- 24 —




14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS S£ERXF—7IILEEF
ééi&éé]
18

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i # %mt.
No. |itie 8 % L4 H )
1 115-71007 TABLE F=7* (373y%3=) 1
2 B88208-804~-000-A |[CHUTE INLET 1R/22™ 51-+ 2F 1
3 $X-2352500-5s¢C WOO0D SCREW D=3_.5 L=25 AYS3EZ72u%p=3.5 L=25 2
4 115-71601 BOLT 4 25{ZH Lk A 4
5 WP-1102016-5C WASHER 11Xx21%x2 £3Mmn™2 11x21x2 4
5-1 « WS=-1002560-KR SORING WASHER 10Xx18x2.5 A.01/785 1nN™2y%n"2 10X18x2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-5SN NUT 3/8-18 gYhosYr 3/8-18 4
7 * 115-71304 FRIAME SUPPORT PLATE D.CS5/8S5 [L=La517 -
7-1] » 115-71361 FRAME SUPPQRT PLATE ASHM, A.05/85|2L-Loy1592 1
8 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION Eh=350%4 4
9 * 115-71502 RUB3ER CUSHION BASE D.0S5/85[f™=-32I% L4 -
10 * NS-624063C-5° NUT  3/73-18 D.05/85|own2tvr 3/8-18 =
10=-1] » 118-49601 SPACER A.05/85 | m™=S0%LANS -4~ 4
11 88206-804-000-A [WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RI2A% Y11=+ 91 1
12 $$-5110710-5P SCRZIW 11/764=40 L=7 bF5ARY™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
13 88207-804-000~A [WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RI2A% y1-F 3% 1
14 $S-3090610-5P SCREW 9/54=40 L=6 N2> 9/64=40 L=6 4
15 NS-6090310-5P NUT  97564=47 aYno2tIb 9/64-40 4
16 D8203-555-300 DRAWER [ 3 A 1
17 88204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT (o 1 T R B 1 & 2
18 $K=-1211000-5¢ WO0D SCREW D=2.1 L=10 95€223% 0D=2.1 L=10 6
19 88205=-012-000 DRAWER STOPPER t*3%y Atune - 1
20 SK-3482500~S¢ WOOD_SCREW D=4,3 L=25 WEIRI D=4, R L=25 2

®

- 25 —




15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

XX TF— 7 NLEE

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. G ¥ % mt.
A A : 7
No. |iEid oo & REFEH &eﬁ
1 115-71155 TABLE ASM. B F=2%0 (B 2%%) 232 1
2 115=-71700 BOLT 3 5138t B 2
3 115-71809 BOLT € ITIIE* I C 2
4 WP-1102016-5¢C WASHER 11x21x2 E3%*n=2 11x21x2 12
s NS-6240630-5N NUT 3/8-18 oYyn21yr 3/8-18 12
'3 115=-71403 RUBBER CUSHION E At e A &
7 * 115-71502 RUBBER CUSHION BASE D, 05785 [#" =20 L9 -
'8 * 115=-71353 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, D.0S/85 [2L=L2713 (v*3¥3) 22 -
8-1] * 115=-71379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM,_ A.05/785|7L=L25139922 (L*2F29%) (@ D]
9 * 115=-71304 FRAME SUPPQORT PLATE D.05/85|2L-4L9918 o=
9-1] » 115-71361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. A.0S5/85 | 2L=L90 1323 1)
10 B8212-816~-000 FRAME SUPPORT COUPLING 2b=4 9743 VT 1)
11 SM-9083653-5N SCREA M3 L=36 oYh2&%IL+ M8 L=36 %)
12 NM-6080600-5M NUT ™8 oYH2TYr M8 10X11.5 (&)
13 WP-0850002-5¢C WASHER B_.5X18X1.6 E39™h*2 8.5X18X1.6 (%)
14 B8206-804-000-A |WASTE CHUTE, UPPER R/2A% S1-F 51 1
15 $$-5110710-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F3A2Y™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 B8207-804-000~-A |WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJZR™ u1=-b 33 . 1
17 $$~-3090610~-5P SCREW 9/64~-40 L=6 Q22" 9/64-4D L=6 [
18 NS=6090310-5P NUT  9/7664=40 ayn2?tUk 9/64-40 4
19 08203-555-800 DRAWER C¥I™Y 1
20 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT E¥3%5 w41 2
21 SK-1211000-5¢C ‘OOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 458225 Dp=2.1 L=10 .3
22 B3205-012-000 DRAWER STOPPER C¥3™y ARUN® - 1
23 S§K-3482500-5SC WOOD SCREW D=4.3 L=25 IE225™ Dp=4.8 L=25 2

- 26 —




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ﬁ:ﬂ%iﬂﬂ{i(ﬁgljﬁ}zgﬁﬁ,)




Ref |Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
[Nn. rhdt & B Description a;:i:‘ﬂﬁc A &k 5 ‘é{&:
[ 1 115=76253 THREAD STAND ASM, {43Fy=% 3= 1
2| 015/ 115=76352 THREAD STAND ASM, (+37Y=F % 1
31 016| B3301=716=LAC THREAD STAND ASHM, 1r35Y-% Dp7%3= 93 1
41017 B3307=704=LA0 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1r3FIPPITL A 23 1)
5| 017, B3319=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE fhEF (3)
6 B3318=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1h3FAPPITT DANTOY (4)
R SM=-6063200=-5F | SCRFW MA IE12 r3aa5 MA 112 (4)
8 83311704000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP S E A & LK LY )
2 B3307=704=LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1r3F1RPITL 22 (1)
10 83319=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hz% (2
1" B3313=704~L00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1r3FR* = 91 (1)
1i2 B3305=704=000-A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1PAFR* =YF* 5 (1)
13 SM=4051405=SF SCREW M5 L=14 TA*325* MSX0.8 1=14 (2)
14 NM=6050001=5E NUT M5X0,8 0YAZ2TYr MSX0.8 132 (2)
i B3309=-704=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 1h3F AFPUTL 9Fe 22 (1)
18 B3311=-804=000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1h3F AFPITS 1A (1)
1.2 $§5-7110540=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=g FREIRY* 11/64-40 L= s (1)
18 B3309=704=000 THREAD GUIDE ARM TF3F FPPITL 9F* 1)
=49 B3304e704=000=4 THREAD GUIDF ARM HOIDER AEPuTLHTF DI = {1)
20 SM=5053000=SE SCREW M5X0,8 L=30 £5323* Mg5x0.8 30 1)
21 NM=4050001-SE NUT Mg5X0.8 QYn2tvh MsX0.8 152 1)
g 83301=704=000-A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1F35F* = 33 1)
23 83312=-012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER TrI% LR 2 (s5)
24 B3320~704=100 SPOOL PIN TrR$9T0% = (s)
25 A3%11=012=000 SPNOL REST CUSHION 1E7F 904 (5)
26 B3303-704=L00 SPOOL REST LI TIIE] (s)
27 B3302=704=1L00 SPOOL REST ARM, A 1r379F A 2)
28 B3317=704=000 NUT €15 TREFF = PATYH 2}
2 WP=1702600=50 WASHER 17X30X2,6 EST*H*% 17X30X2.6 (2
30 W5=1643202=-KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3,2 N*29*N%2 16,4%X26,6X3,2 1)
2] B3%21w704=100 SPON| REST ARM SUPPORT, A {ESFAFP YT & 1)
52 SM=4061201=SE SCREW Mé L=12 TA®IIDY M6 L=12 ¥
33 NM=4060001=SE SCREW Mé oun21vt Mé& 122 (22
34 $K=3382001~SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 INE22y% D=2 ,8 =20 (2
35 B3302~704=L00 SPOOL REST ARMs A 1H3F0F* A ; D]
36 | 016[B3307=716=LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1rRFIPPITT 232 1%
710146 B3349Qe704=100 IHREAD GUIDFE 1+3% (& D]
38 1 016|B3318=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TrEFIRPITL DANTOS (2)
39 1 016] SM=6061200~SE SCREW Mé L=12 E3323* M6 L=12 (2}
40 | 016|B3307=704=LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 1F3F4PPUTS 22 1)
41 1016/ B3319=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hZ¥ H2)
42 1 016|B3302=704=(08 SPOOL REST ARM, B 1h8595 g 1)
43 MAO=11532000 STAPLE deb* 28W7e [, 3

Note (;£E2) ¢ 15......Special order part (Two each are used for Ref. No.15)

¢16...... Special order part for large spools
Ol Franeiss Not needed for large spools

HAEBRE (Ret. No 15 2{EfE & N 2 T.)

KBRS EHEL
KENPJERITRE

sl




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS % 3|
Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page  Ref.
7% H No. % .| No. 2% " No. aE H No
32102-816=000-4 15 & 33121-804-000 20 45 €5-111101A=5P 12 4
8P-3000000-00 3 36 32103-8146-0A0 15 1 33126=-012-000 20 22 €s=111101E-SH 22 5
RT-0500300-EA 24 1 32103-8156-000-4 15 2 33126=-012-000 20 32 C5-1201010-5H 8 13
3T-050030]-€A 24 13 32105-316-000 15 5 33126-012-000 20 &1
3T-0500300-€A 24 20 32106-816-CAD 15 16 |33126-012-000 20 S0
BT-0500300-£0 24 1 82107-816-000 10 10 | 33126-012-000 20 59 p8203-555-300 25 16
37-0500300~-€0 24 18 32108-816-040 15 9 33126-012-000 20 68 D8203-555-800 26 19
87-0500300-£0 2620 32109-8156-000 15 12 33208-232-000 12 36
31124-804-000 4 5 32110-81%-000-8 15 24 33301-704-000-A 28 22 .
31131-804-000 4 6 82111-816-000 15 11 83301-716=LAC 23 3 MAT-12016000 4 15
81140-7156-000 2 58 32113-816-000 15 13 B3302-704-L0B 28 42 MA0-11532000 28 43
31150-804-000 4 34 82114=-816-CAD 15 19 33302-704=-1L00 28 27
31151-704-000 2= 3P 32115-816-000 15 21 333)2-734-L00 28 35
31154-704-000 2 3 82116-816-0A0 6 26 33303-704-1L00 28 26 MC-2630012-00 3 57
31205-372-000 22 42 32119-816-200 15 2 33304-704-000-A 28 19 MC-2630012-00 3 60
31210-804-000 6 35 32120-8146-000 15 4 33305-704-000-A 28 12 MDC-27081100 8 59
81211-304-000 6 20 32201-816-008 20 4 | 33307-704-LAC 28 9 MTV-64081900 3 58
81212-704-000 6 19 32202-816-000 20 6 33307-704=-LAC 28 40 MTV-64081920 3 61
81214-704-000 4 1 32204-216=-000 20 1 33307-704-LA0 28 4
B1214-716-000 & 3 32216-431-000 2 21 33307-716-LAC 28 36
31215-804-000 4 7 832314-019-000 20 19 33309-704-0A0 28 15 NM=-6050001-SE 28 14
81215-816=-000 6 5 32401-816-000 20 15 33309-704-000 28 18 NM=6050001-SE€ 28 21
31219-804~000 8 6 32402-716-000 20 7 33311-012-009 28 25 NM-6060001-SE 28 3%
31402-804-0A0 8 15 32503-804-0A0 6 21 83311-704=000 23 8 NM-6080600-5M 26 12
31403~352-C00 22 1 32505-704-000 14 6 33311-304-000 2% 16 NS-6080210-5P 24 6
31403-704-00C-A 3 10 32506=704=-000 14 54 33312-012-000 28 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 9
81405-704-000 3 138 32507-204-000-38 14 4 33313-704-L00 28 11 NS-6090313=5P 2 %3
31409-804-0A0-83 8 1 32507-804-000-8 14 52 33317-704-000 23 23 N5=6090310-5P 2 51
81411-804-A00 3. 25 32508-704-000 14 S0 33318-704-L00 23 é N§-6090310-5P 14 16
81422-804-0A0 14 23 32509-704-000 14 1 33318-704-L0C 23 38 NS=-6090310-5P 22 16
31503-704-00C-A 15 21 32509-704-000 14 51 33319-704-L00 28 5 N§=-6090312-5P 25 15
31505-804-00C & 1 82524=704=000 14 21 83319=704=L00 28 10 | N5-6090310-5P 26 18
81507-814-00M 13 34 32524-704-000 14 37 83319-7J4-L00 23 37 NS=6110310-5P 16 30
81508-352-000 12 52 32525-352-000 15 25 33319-704-100 28 41 N$-6110310-5P 22 39
31508-804-000 13 3 32525-704-000 14 39 33320-704-100 28 24 N$-6120313-5P 10 7
31508-804-000 18 SO 32526-804-000 5 23 33321-704-L00 22 3 NS-6120310-SP 16 20
31510-814-000 18 33 32526-804-000 6 28 33513-734-000 3 5 NS-6150310-5P 4 28
81511-814-000 13 26 82530-704-000 14 35 33511-704-000 8 6 NS=-6240630-3N 25 6
31515-804-008B 16 9 32531-704-000 14 45 33512-704-008 3 2 NS=-6240637-5N 26 5
31515-804-000-4 16 10 32531-704-000 15 30 33513-804=0A0 24 26 N§5=-6240630-5P 25 10
B1516-804-000-4 15 11 32534-704=-000 14 28 33519-704=000 24 2 NS-6660430~5P 3 39
31523=804=0A0 16 26 83101-704-080 20 53 33520-704=000 24 5 N3-6630410~-5P 4 44
B1525-804-000 16 25 33101-804-000 20 56 83525-704-000 2 11 NS=5701542=5P 3 44
31526-804-000 16 27 83102-704-080 20 44 833526-704-300 14 14
31527-804-000 16 17 33102-804-000 20 47 33527-704-000 ° 8 6-1
31529-804~-000 16 23 33105-304-000 20 34 34108-804-000-4 22 24 Pp-0201000-083 16 18
31534-804-000 16 13 33105-804-000 20 43 34111-804-00€ 22 18 #D-0201000-00D 16 18
B1535-804-0A0 16 23 33105-304-00C 20 52 84114-704-000 22 37 | Ps-0200062-KH 15 29
81536=-804=-000 16 22 33105-%04-000 20 61 34115-704-000 22 5¢ PS-0200102-kH 14 (¥4
81460&4=704=000 10 31 83105-804-000 20 70 34122-804-000 22 56 PS=0300132-KH 10 32
81605-706-000 13 26 33106-704-00A 20 54 34123-804-000 22 57 ?3=-0400132-k0 4 24
31606-704-000 10 29 33106-706-00C 20 45 34126-352-000 22 41 P$=3603222-K0 12 52
81609-804-000 10 25 33106-704-000 20 43 | 88204-012-002 25 17
31610-804-000 10 2% B3106-704-00% 20 27 88204-012-000 26 20
81611-804-04A0 10 15 B3106-704-00F 20 36 | 38205-012-000 25 19 |RE-0500000-k0 12 22
31612-804-C00 8 17 [33107-704-000 20 33 | 38205-012-000 26 22 | RE-0900000-kP 12 51
31612-804-000 10 12 33107-704-000 20 39 | 38206-304-000-4 25 11 R0-0371801-03 16 32
81613-804-000 10 211 B3107-704-000 29 43 38206=-8064-000-A4 26 14 RO-0601501-00 12 48
B1614-704-000 10 13 33107-704-000 20 57 |23207-8%04-000-a 25 13 | R0-0781901-00 12 2
81615-704-000 10 20 33107-704-000 20 46 |3%207-804-00C-A 26 16 |P0-2201801-00 24 7
31617-804-000 10 4 33112-704-000 20 28 R8208-804-0D00-A 25 2 RO-4973531-00 6 41
81613-304-000 10 5 33112-704=-000 20 37 38212-816-000 26 10 |R&300-GOMmM-yOO 22 30
81619-8064-00C 13 8 83112-704-000 20 i B8219-125-000 4 3G R4305-G0D-EQD 22 28
31620-804-000 10 9 33112-704=-000 20 55 38227-125-000 24 15 R4612-G0F-JAD 22 26
31624-704-000 12 7 1B83112-704-000 20 64
31627-804-0AD-A 12 8 |s3113-352-000 20 13
81631-804-000-A 12 27 83120-125-000 20 20 €4-2000000-00 8 38 |sp-0260271-sP 10 30
31640-804-000-A 12 23 3%920-352-000 29 5% €ca-2000003-00 24 22 SD~-0280401-SL 2 17
B1642-804-000-8 12 45 33120-352-000 20 33 ca=-2020009%-00 2 27 Sp=0450701-TP 6 12
B1645=-704-000~A 12 47 33120-352-000 20 42 tQ-2220003-00 8 4L8 SD-04&4507021-Tp 4] 15
31646-704-000-A 12 53 33120-352-000 20 51 €2-2020000-00 8 49 |SD=-0450701-TP 6 22
31647=-704-000~-24 12 54 33120-352-000 29 60 €Q-2020000-00 14 24 $D=0450701-71P 5 27
81650~704-000 10 42 83120-352-000 20 69 €a@-2020009-00 15 17 | SD-0450701-TP & 3
81651-704-000 10 39 | 33120-704-000 20 31 €@-2020003-00 15 20 $0-0500301=5°P 4 13
31652-704-000 19 41 53120-704-000 20 40 €@-3030000-00 3 30 |sSp-0550301-spP 2. 22
316564=-704-000 10 40 33120-704-000 20 49 €5-040051A-5D 2 3 SD-0640471-5°F 16 2
31663-804-000 12 31 33120-704-000 20 58 €5-087081A-5H 8 33 sD-0720261-5°P 12 24
81667-804-000 10 6 |B3120-704-000 20 67 €5-0950818-SH 10 17 | Sb=0720271-5P 12 24
32017-372-000 20 21 83121-704-080 20 62 €S-103121A-SH 14 2 |sp-0720801-TH 15 7




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
BE

Page

|

Part No.
¥

Ref.

No.

Part No.
L%

Page

Ref.

Part No.
%

sK-1211000-5¢C
sK-1211000-5¢
$K-2352500-5¢C
SK-3382001-SE
SK=-34682500-5C
$K-3482500-5C
$M-4051405-SE
SM-4061201-SE
SM-6053000-SE
SH-6061200-SE
SM-6061200-SE
SM=9083653-SN
$Q=1090401-M2
sa=1110401-m2
$@-1110401-M2
sa-1110401-M2Z
$Q-1110603-#Z
$Q-1120451-M2
$5-1090930-5P
§5=2110920=TP
§5-2110930-5P
$5-3090610-5P
$5-3090610-5P
$5-4060310-5P
$5-4060310~5P
55-4060310~5P
$5-4080320-TP
$5-4080610-5P
$5-4080610-SP
§5-4080610-SP
55-4080610-5P
55-4090610-5P
$5-4090610-5°P
$5-5060410-5P
§5=5060410-5P
$5-5060410~-SP
$5-5090610-5P
$5-5110710-5P
$5-5110710-5P
§5-5150510-SP
SS-6060340-5P
$5-6060340-SP
§5-6060410-TP
$5-5060510-TP
§5-6080410-5P
55-6080410-SP
$5-6080410-5P
§5-6080410-5P
§5-6080410-5P
$5-6090420-5P
§5-6090520~-5P
55-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-SP
55-6090630-5P
§5-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-SP
§5-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
$$-6090630-TP
$5-6090630-TP
5$-6090650-SP
$5-6090650-5P
$5-6090650-5P
$5-6090670-TP
$5-6090810-5P
§5-6094510~SP
$5-6110420-TP
$5-6110610-TP
§5-6110610-TP
$5-6110610-TP
$5-6110710-TP
$5-6110710-TP
55-6111040~-5P
$5-6111110-5P
§5-6120740-5P

25
26
25
28
25
26
28
28
28
28
28

- 26

24

8
24
24
24

3

2
22

2
2:5
26
{2
22
22

8
12
15
135
24

2

2
18
18
18

2
25
26
20
13
18
18

$5-6120740-5SP
$5-6121010-5P
$5-6121020-5P
$5-6121020-SP
$5-6121020-5P
$5-6121020-5P
$$-6121210-5P
$5-6121220-TP
$5-6121220-TP
§5-6121220-TP
$5-6121220-TP
$§-6121220-TP
$5-6121240-5P
§5-6122510-5P
$$-6122510-5P
$5-6151440-5P
55-6151440-5P
$5-6152640-5P
'$5-6152440-5P
$5-6153040-5F
55-6660720~TP
§5-6741010-5P
$5-7060310-5P
$$-7060610-5P
S5-7080510=5P
$5-7080510-5P
§5-7080510-TF
$$-7080510-TP
$$-7080520-5P
55~7080520-5P
$5-7080520-5P
$5-7080520-5P
$5-7080520-SP
$5-7090510-5P
§5~7090520-5P
$§-7090520-5°
$5-7090530-5P
$5-7090530-5P
§5-7090540-TP
$§-7090913-5P
55-7091110-5P
$5-7091110-5P
$5-7091110=5P
$5=7091410-5P
$$-7092110-T°
$5-7110510~5P
$5-7110510-5°P
$5-7110540-5°
$S-7110710-5L
§5-7110710-5P
$5=7110710-SP
§5-7110710-5°P
§5-7110720-7P
$5-7110740-TP
$§=7110913-T°
55-711091G6-TP
§5-7110910~TP
§5=71114610-5P
$5-7111810-5P
$5-7112420-5P
$§-7112810-5P
§5-7120640-5P
$5-7120640-5P
§5-7120710-5°P
§5-7120910-SP
$5-7120910-5°P
§5-7120913-5P
$§-7121610-5°
$5-7151120-5°P
§5-7151550-5P
$5-8080310-TP
$5-8080310-TP
$5-8080410-TP
$$-3090410-5P
$5-8070410-5P
§5-8090540~SP
$5-8090870-5P
$5-8110410-TP
$5-8110410-TP

—_

"~
OO O W0 00N I Y DD O PR Y 00 MY

h¥)

~o~N

NO N N0 PN

—

12
36
19

53
16
55

11
30
10
14
19

22

62
25
27
31
33
40
43
20
18
14
18
14

22
30
41
49

: [4
55

56

28
61

59
53
15
LG
48
17
73
1
14
22

34
24
29
33
29
34
49
54

14
40

b6

2
60
43

56
27
10
51
50
39
18

$5-8110410-TP
55-8110410-TP

§5-8110422-TP

$5-8110422-TP
S5-8110422-TP
58-8110422-TP
$5-8110510-5P
$5-8110510-5P
$5-8110750-5P
$$~8120740-5°P
55-8120740-5P
55-8120740-5P
$5-8120740-5P
$5-8150710-5°P
§5-8151150-5°F
S5-8660330~-SP
S5-8660330~-5P
$5-8660530-TP
$5-8660610-TP
$5-9090610-TP
$5-9111010=-5P
$5-9111010-5P
$5-9111053-5P
$5-9111610-5P
$5=-9112420-7P
§55=-9120810-TP
§§-9121210-TP
§5-9121210~-7P
§5=-9151210-TP
55-9151210-7TP
$5-9151213-TP
$5-9151210-TP
§5~9151210=-TP
$8-9151210-TP
$5-9151210-7P
§$5+=9151210~TP
$$-9151210-TP
§5=9152130~CP
§5-96561230~-CP
$5-9661610-CP

TA-0180401-M0
TA-1030402-R0
TA-1250406-R0
TA-2050805=-R0

WP-033050]=-MB
WP-0350516-50
WP=-0350516-50
WP-0350516=50
WP=0371016-5D
wP-0371016-5D
WP=3371016-5D
WP-0480855-5°P
WP-0621016-5D
WP-0651056-50D
WP=0702026-5P
WP=0704016-SP
WP=0751576-5SD
WP-0850002-5¢C
WwP-0850002-50D
WP-1102014~-5C
WP=1102016-5C
WwP=-1702600-50
WS-0451040-KP
WS-0822010~KP
WS-0822010-KP
WS=1002560-KR
Ws=1643202-KR
WZ-0541510=KP
WZI-2640310-KH

115-00204
115-00303
115-006451
115-00501

M o=8 I = = e N - U N
N‘NNNI‘MJ‘NNQE\N“@OOO""\-ﬂl‘mNbO

- N
~ N

(S0 e A e e )

10

14
15
16
24

N R

2T

52
47
27
23
14
27

12
32
10
11
&5

14

16-1

21
49
12
25
23
b
25
34
33

25=1
34-1

16
16
26
L6
31
24
35

47

14
29
29

17

23
42

20
60
55
557
10
40
46
42
S
42

29
50
43
43

5=1

30
14
37

o~ -0

115-00600
115-00709
115-00808

115-00907
115-01053
115-01202
115-01301
115-01400
115-01509
115-01616
115-01707
115-01806
115-01905
115-02002
115-02101
115-02200
115-02309
115-02408
115-02507
115-02606
115-02705
115-02804
115-02903
115-03000
11503109
115-03208
115-03307
115-03406
115-03505
115-03604
115-03703
115-03802
115-03901
115-04602
115-04701
115-04909
11504909
115=-04909
115-05104
115-05203
115-05302
115-10104
115-10203
115-10302
115-10401
115-12500
115-10609
115-10708
115-10807
115-10906
115-15053
115-15152
115-15202
115-15301
115-15459
1115-15509
115-15608
115-15707
115-15855
115-15905
115-16002
115-16101
115-16200
115-16309
11516408
115-16507
11516604
115-156705
115-16853
115-17307
115-17505
115-17802
115-21002
115-21101
115-21200
115-21200
115-21200
115-21259
115-21267

~N

~Non N




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page  Ref
RE | No. F:¥ X No. 28 | No o " No.
115-21275 18 18 115-50258 20 35 |116-51601 12 11
115-21309 18 15 115-50308 20 25 |116=-51700 12 20
115-21408 13’ 115-50308 20 72 [116-51809 12 14
115-21507 13 10 115-50605 20 11 |116-51908 14 8
115-21606 18 12 115-50704 8 45 [116-52005 22 13
115-21754 13 i 115-50803% 20 24 [116-52104 22 61
115-21804 18 13 115-50852 20 18 [116-52203 22 66
115-21903 18 16 115-50902 20 9 |116-80204 2 47
115-21903 12 35 115-51009 20 71 [116-80402 g8 55
115-21903 18 52 115-60109 24 28 116-80501 12 51
115-22000 18 & 115-60158 26 23 |116=-80550 13 39
115-22109 16 7 115-60257 26 30 [116-80568 18 38
115-22208 15 . 1 115-60505 264 31 |116-30576 13 54
115-22307 16 3 115-60657% 24 25 |116-80600 18 48
115-22405 & 19 115-60703 24 32 [116-80709 18 45
115-22505 16 4 115-60901 24 33 |118-12104 6 3
115-22604 16 6 115-61057 24 10 112-49601 25 19-1
115-22703 13 9 115-61107 24 8
115-22950 1% g 115-61206 26 21
115-27066 10 23 115-65058 22 2
115=-27207 10 37 115-65108% 22 7
115-27306 10 55 115-65207 22 9
115-27405 10 36 [115-65306 22 4
115-27504 12 18 "[115-865405 22 12
115-27553 12 16 115-65504 22 21
115-27603 12 17 [115-65603 22
115-27702 12 1 115-65702 22 19
115-27801 12 26 115-65801 22 1N
115-27959 1225 |115-65900 22 17
115-27967 12 29 115-64007 22 43
115-28007 10 38  |115-44056 22 34
115-28155 12 32 |115-65104 22 50
115-28254 12 33 115-66205 22 46
115-23304 1210 1115-44304 22 58
115-28403 1219 |415-66403 22 48
115-28502 12 13 [q95-44502 22 47
115-28650 1249 |915-66601 22 44
115-28700 1259 |415-66700 22 34
115-28309 12 80  lq9semeaps 22 8
115-23908 1250 |415-46908 14 41
115-29005 1261 l495-67005 22 63
115-29104 1258 |4q95-67104 22 63
115-29203 1e 6 oo 22 65
115-29302 Ie 3 lq1s=epipe 22 49
115-29401 1239 [445-67401 22 7 ’
115-29500 fe % niseireey & 10
115-29609 1237 1495-71007 25 1
115-29708 1241 l4q5-71155 26 1
115-30102 1a 2 1115-71304 26 9
115-30151 10 1 115-71353 26 8
g 1e 82 ly3semi36n 25 741
115-39053 1513 1995271361 26 9-1
115-39152 15 28 115-71379 26 g~
115-39202 15 26 |4195-71403 55 3
115-42008 20 2 1915-71403 26 5
115-42107 20 16 115-71502 25 9
115-44053 6 30 141s-71502 26 7
115-44251 14 25 115=-71 601 25 4
115-4435C 1413 l4q95-71700 26 2
115-64400 16 12 115-71809 2% M
115-44558 1411 l495-76253 28 1
115-44574 14 TE=1 115-76352 28 2
115-44608 1419 l416-50207 2 24
115-44756 14 17 1116-50306 2 46
115-44806 14 7 1116-50405 2 M
115-44905 14 40 116-50504 z 37
115-45001 6 32 [116%0500 5 16
115-45100 14 39 116=-51007 6 18
115-45209 14 30 [116-51106 8 54
115-45157 14 43 [115=-51205 8 65
115-45407 14 34 116=-51304 18 27
115-45506 14 33 [1146-51304 18 46
115-45605 14 36  [116-51353 18 19
115-45704 T4 48  [116-51381 18 20
115-45803 14 15 [114-51379 18 37
115-50100 20 29  [116-51403 18 29
115-50159 20 26 [116-51502 13 24
115-50209 20 38 [114-51502 18 43

- 31




TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €0., LTD.

Address :

Cable :
Telex :
Phone :

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan

JUKI TOKYO

22967;232-2301

03 {205} 1188, 1189, 1190

RN LN

IS

T8
Foe O KA LEES 8 2 01 TEL (48001111 (A0

Printed in Japan(T)

’



